Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/065037

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: <u>Havens, Timothy J.</u>

Execution Date: 06/10/2002

Name: <u>Jiang, Longzhi</u> Execution Date: 06/10/2002

Name: Lehmann, Gregory A.

Execution Date: 06/10/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC

Street Address: 3000 North Grandview Boulevard

Internal Address:

City: Waukesha
State: WISCONSIN

Country:

Postal Code: 53188

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 248-223-9522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027256

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: John A. Artz DATE SIGNED: 09/12/2002

Total Attachments: 2

source="Assignment1.tif" PATENT

800003500

REEL: 013082 FRAME: 0905

source="Assignment2.tif"

PATENT REEL: 013082 FRAME: 0906

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Timothy J. Havens, Longzhi Jiang, Gregory A. Lehmann, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

MRI MAGNET VIBRATION INDUCED FIELD INSTABILITY SIMULATOR

PATENT REEL: 013082 FRAME: 0907

Date:	June 10, 2002	Longzhi Jiang
	Ct and deed this 10th day of Carolyn P. Wasko Notary Public, State of South Carolina	knowledged the foregoing instrument to be his
Date:	My Commission Expires Jan. 20, 2009 June 10, 2002	Notary Public Notary Public Gregory A. Lehmann
Befor free a	e me personally appeared, and acct and deed this /// day of Carolyn P. Wasko Notary Public, State of South Carolina	cknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his
	My Commission Expires Jan. 20, 2009	Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/12/2002